

**Promila and another vs. Bhag Pati and others**

**RSA No.140 of 2025**

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.14401 of 2025**

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**August 07, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**