

**Promila and Anr. vs. Bhag Pati & Ors. a/w
connected matters.**

RSA Nos.139, 140 & 142 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants, in all
the appeals.
None for the respondents.

Record not received. For awaiting the same, list
after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(subhash)